

SELLER'S NAME



Web	#	

Idaho Horse Council's IDAHO HORSE EXPO

BLUE RIBBON PRIVATE TREATY HORSE SALE

April 5, 6, and 7, 2024

DEADLINE TO ENTER HORSES INTO THE BLUE RIBBON SALE IS MARCH 15, 2024 REGISTRATION FEE INCREASES TO \$225.00 AFTER MARCH 15, 2024

Coggins & Health Certificate *are required* for all horses participating in the sale.

ADDRESS	S	CITY	STATE	ZIP
PHONE_		E-MAIL		
HORSE TO	O BE SOLD:			
REGISTER	RED NAME:			
BREED: _		PRICE:		AGE:
SEX:	COL	OR:		
REGISTRA	ATION #:			
DESCRIPT nandouts a	FION: (Please provide a dend read by the announcer	etailed description of you . Can be in bullet-point fo	r horse. This is wl ormat. More space	nat will printed in e available on next
	Sellers must read the "Buyers must also read and HAVE READ AND AGR	Conditions of Sale," sign, a sign "Conditions of Sale" a copy to our office.	and return with reg	istration. ale and return
		Date		_Date
	Seller signature		Buyer's signature	}

Please make checks or money orders payable to:

Idaho Horse Expo 16114 Idaho Center Blvd Nampa, Idaho 83687 (208) 465-5477

No refunds after March 1st, 2024

HORSE STALL

	
_	
 	
	
 	
	
_	
	

December 2023

IDAHO HORSE COUNCIL'S CONDITIONS OF SALE IDAHO HORSE EXPO

DEADLINE TO ENTER HORSES INTO THE BLUE RIBBON SALE IS MARCH 15, 2024.

REGISTRATION FEE INCREASES FROM \$175.00 TO \$225.00 AFTER MARCH 15,

2024. Please submit sale-quality pictures in .JPG format with your registration. You can also include a link to any YouTube videos you have showcasing your horse. To ensure the information on your horse and any photo(s) you submit get placed on the Expo website and Facebook page, please register by the March 15, 2024 deadline.

All horses must be checked in by <u>9 A.M. on Friday, April 5, 2024.</u> All owners must have a current health certificate for their horses. Each horse will be charged a \$175.00 fee for Fri, Sat, & Sun of those animals staying on the grounds. Horses coming in on Thursday must check in with the Horse Park for a stall and may purchase shavings from the Horse Park. Additional horses (brought in after the sale of your initial horses) will be charged \$100.00.

Brand fee will be assessed at the time of the sale.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The only function of the Idaho Horse Council, Idaho Horse Expo and its associates is to bring the buyer and seller together. All representations and guarantees lay between the buyer and seller! All horses sold "as is". The Idaho Horse Council, Idaho Horse Expo and its associates are not responsible for any errors or omissions of information on any horse and assume no liability as to any statements verbal or written regarding horses sold. The terms of the sale are expressly between the buyer and seller. The seller is the responsible party for all representations or guarantees expressed or implied concerning the condition of any horse and buyers should satisfy themselves concerning the conditions of any animal they purchase.

The seller assumes the sole risk of the horse upon entering the grounds until the horse is sold and or leaves the grounds. The seller assumes responsibility for the maintenance and care of the animal while on the grounds. The seller further agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Idaho Horse Council, the Idaho Horse Expo and its associates from all loss, costs and expenses arising from illness, injury or death of such animal or loss or damage to property and injury or death of persons caused by seller, sellers agents, associates or employees or by the animal subsequent to the time of purchase.

Buyers, sellers, and spectators are encouraged to use caution while on the grounds and particularly while horses are being shown or sold. All persons attending the sale do so at their own risk. The Idaho Horse Council, Idaho Horse Expo, nor any other persons connected with the sale assume any liability, legal or otherwise for accidents of persons or property before, during or after the sale.

Buyers are encouraged to inspect and examine, by veterinarian or otherwise, each horse he/she has purchased and accepts any horse purchased with all conditions and defects.

Idaho Horse Council reserves the right to refuse any horse for lack of condition or suitability.

The Idaho Horse Council is a Non-Profit Organization dedicated to the Idaho Equine Industry

